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for the insurer of the product, HDI Global Specialty SE – Australia (ABN 58 129 395 544 AFSL 458776). Terms, conditions, limits and exclusions apply to 
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Financial Services Guide (FSG). A copy of the PDS, TMD and FSG can be obtained by contacting HMIA on 02 9227 8400 or visiting www.hmia.com.au

Contact Details 

Phone: 02 9227 8400 or 1300 994 642 ABN: 11 169 198 323 

Email: enquiries@hmia.com.au

Products: Heavy Motor Vehicle Fleet Insurance

Insurer: HDI Global Specialty SE – Australian Branch 

ABN: 58 129 395 544   AFSL: 458776

Executives

Michael Zaknic 
Chief Executive Officer

michael.zaknic@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8403 
0414 733 574

James Pasfield  
Chief Partnerships and  
Client Risk Officer

james.pasfield@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8402  
0413 815 578

Louie Gorevski 
General Manager

louie.gorevski@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8408  

0434 511 973

Vicky Takos   
Chief Operating Officer

victoria.takos@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8431  
0478 819 200

Operations	 servicefeedback@hmia.com.au

Taylah Snow     
Legal Counsel and  
Compliance Manager

taylah.snow@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8407

0432 173 659

Olivia Sprod    
Head of People & Culture

olivia.sprod@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8452

0432 794 257

Saad Khan 
IT and Data Solutions Manager

saad.khan@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8422

Mure Feng 
Graduate 

mure.feng@hmia.com.au 02 9131 6727



Sales and Distribution

Alan Morgans 
National Sales and  
Distribution Manager

alan.morgans@hmia.com.au 03 7037 2447

0435 377 762 

Darryl Martin  
Head of Mobile Plant 

darryl.martin@hmia.com.au 08 6118 8269

0417 357 985 

Meaghan Dell (VIC & SA)
Client Relationship Manager

meaghan.dell@hmia.com.au 1300 994 642

0477 562 323

Joe Rubino (VIC & TAS)
Client Relationship Manager

joe.rubino@hmia.com.au 03 7037 2445

0492 417 382 

Darrin Shadlow (NSW) 
Client Relationship Manager   

darrin.shadlow@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8453

0448 736 470

Graeme Atkinson (WA) 
Business Development Underwriter

graeme.atkinson@hmia.com.au (08) 6118 8268

0400 029 033

Hannah Cook (Nth QLD) 
Business Development Underwriter

hannah.cook@hmia.com.au (07) 3063 3716

0408 448 475

Liam Nevison (QLD) 
Client Relationship Manager 

liam.nevison@hmia.com.au (07) 3063 3716

0488 035 363

Leo Baxter (NSW)  
Business Development Underwriter

leo.baxter@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8419

0404 583 443
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Claims Contacts	 claims@hmia.com.au

Rachael Callaghan 
National Claims Portfolio Manager 

rachael.callaghan@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8412 

Melissa Johnson  
Technical Claims Manager 

melissa.johnson@hmia.com.au 03 8658 3073

Scott Pender  
Recoveries Manager

scott.pender@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8443

Mohammad El-Abdallah 
Team Leader 

mohammad.elabdallah@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8498

Tom Abrahams   
Senior Technical Claims Specialist  

tom.abrahams@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8405 

Tania Sheldrick     
Senior Claims Consultant  

tania.sheldrick@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8417

Nicole O’Donnell 
Senior Claims Consultant

nicole.odonnell@hmia.com.au 07 3067 0774

Faye Ayoubi 
Senior Claims Consultant 

faye.ayoubi@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8442

Lachlin Dahlke
Claims Consultant 

lachlin.dahlke@hmia.com.au 07 3067 0772

Sophie Strange 
Claims Consultant

sophie.strange@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8409

Avy Sudh 
Claims Consultant

avy.sudh@hmia.com.au 03 8658 3074

Ashleigh Taylor  
Claims Consultant

ashleigh.taylor@hmia.com.au 03 8658 3070

Nicholas Spencer 
Claims Consultant

nicholas.spencer@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8425

Bhoomika Shah
Claims Consultant 

bhoomika.shah@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8439

Melissa Dumke 
Claims Consultant 

melissa.dumke@hmia.com.au 03 7037 2448 

Mesut Genc 
Claims Consultant

mesut.genc@hmia.com.au 03 7066 4328 

Jane Whipp 
Claims Consultant 

jane.whipp@hmia.com.au 03 7037 2446

Tabitha Rudd 
Claims Consultant 

tabitha.rudd@hmia.com.au 07 30670770
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Accounts 

accounts@hmia.com.au BSB: 012-006     Account No. 8364 78733 02 9227 8400 

Olivia O’Donnell
Claims Consultant

olivia.odonnell@hmia.com.au 07 2111 4188

Elijah Sheehan
Recovery Claims Consultant

elijah.sheehan@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8406

Bianca Purkis 
Senior Recoveries Consultant 

Bianca.Purkis@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8454

Claims Contacts	 claims@hmia.com.au

Mick Varcoe  
National Underwriting Manager 

mick.varcoe@hmia.com.au 07 3067 0773

0458 567 401

Darryl Martin  
Head of Mobile Plant 

darryl.martin@hmia.com.au 08 6118 8269

0417 357 985 

Andrew Leahy  
Technical Lead

andrew.leahy@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8424

John Rigogiannis 
Senior Underwriter

john.rigogiannis@hmia.com.au 03 8658 3072

Ricky Cecil 
Senior Underwriter

ricky.cecil@hmia.com.au 07 2111 4185

Jonathon Vasconez 
Senior Underwriter

jonathon.vasconez@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8404 

Michael Grogan 
Senior Underwriter

michael.grogan@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8426

Nate Scott

Senior Underwriter

nate.scott@hmia.com.au 02 9277 8432

Andrew Ewin  
Senior Underwriter

andrew.ewin@hmia.com.au 07 2115 7015

Mathew Wild 
Underwriter

mathew.wild@hmia.com.au 02 9227 8433

Underwriters	 endorsements@hmia.com.au
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Offices

NEW SOUTH WALES

Sydney

Newcastle

Suite 12.02, Level 12

1 Castlereagh Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Suite 16

1 Hopetoun Street

Charlestown NSW 2290

1300 994 642

02 9227 8400

1300 994 642

02 9227 8400

VICTORIA

Melbourne Level 31

300 La Trobe Street

Melbourne VIC 3000

1300 994 642

02 9227 8400

QUEENSLAND

Brisbane

Townsville

Suite 1, Level 6

200 Mary Street

Brisbane QLD 4000

Level 1

33-35 Palmer Street

South Townsville QLD 4810

1300 994 642

02 9227 8400

1300 994 642

02 9227 8400

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Perth PO Box H320

Australia Square NSW 1215

1300 994 642

02 9227 8400

POSTAL ADDRESS

PO Box H320 
Australia Square NSW 1215
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